REFRIGERATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING
Oil regulating valves
Type ORV 25-80 (1-3 in.)
Technical leafl et
2                                                               RD7JA102                                                                                                                                Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS / HBS), 12 - 2003
Technical leaflet                                   Oil regulating valve, type ORV
Contents

 Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS / HBS), 12 - 2003             RD7JA102                                                                                                                                                                               11
Technical leaflet                                   Oil regulating valve, type ORV
Ordering Type codes
Important!
Where products need to be certified according
to specific certification societies or where higher
pressures are required, the relevant information
should be included at the time of ordering.
Valve type ORV Oil regulating valve, high specification
Nominal size in mm
(valve size measured on the connection diameter)
Available connections
DIN ANSI SOC
25 X X X
40 X X X
50 X X X
65 X X
80 X X
Connection
A
D
SOC
Butt weld connection: ANSI
Butt weld connection: DIN
Socket welding
Valve housing 3-WAY 3-WAY
Part Spare parts for Code no.
Thermostat 49°C/120°F and gasket + guide ring
ORV 25 and ORV 40 H1 148H3243
ORV 40 and ORV 50 H2 148H3244
ORV 65 and ORV 80 H3 148H32451)
Part Spare parts for Code no.
Gasket and guide ring
ORV 25 and ORV 40 H1 148H3246
ORV 40 and ORV 50 H2 148H3247
ORV 65 and ORV 80 H3 148H32481)
1) For valve housing H3 there are two thermostats, two guide
rings, and one seal.
Code numbers Type Code number
Valve house: H1
ORV 25 D H1 49°C/120°F 148H3227
ORV 25 A H1 49°C/120°F 148H3228
ORV 25 SOC H1 49°C/120°F 148H3229
ORV 40 D H1 49°C/120°F 148H3241
ORV 40 A H1 49°C/120°F 148H3242
Valve house: H2
ORV 40 D H2 49°C/120°F 148H3230
ORV 40 A H2 49°C/120°F 148H3231
ORV 40 SOC H2 49°C/120°F 148H3232
ORV 50 D H2 49°C/120°F 148H3233
ORV 50 A H2 49°C/120°F 148H3234
ORV 50 SOC H2 49°C/120°F 148H3235
Valve house: H3
ORV 65 D H3 49°C/120°F 148H32361)
ORV 65 A H3 49°C/120°F 148H32371)
ORV 80 D H3 49°C/120°F 148H32391)
ORV 80 A H3 49°C/120°F 148H32401)
If you have other needs concerning the thermostat
temperature settings please see table below.
Example:
ORV 40 DIN H2 49°C/120°F = 148H3230
D = Butt-weld DIN
A = Butt-weld ANSI
SOC = Socket welding 1) For valve housing H3 there are two thermostats and one seal
Alternative thermostatic elements
Type Qty Code number
Thermostat for H1 housing
Thermostatic element 43°C/110°F 1 148H3250
Thermostatic element 54°C/130°F 1 148H3251
Thermostatic element 66°C/150°F 1 148H3252
Thermostatic element 77°C/170°F 1 148H3253
Thermostat for H2 + H3 housing
Thermostatic element 43°C/110°F 1 148H3254
Thermostatic element 54°C/130°F 1 148H3255
Thermostatic element 66°C/150°F 1 148H3256
Thermostatic element 77°C/170°F 1 148H3257
Spare parts
Note:
For a H3 valve housing two thermostatic elements are
required.
12                                                             RD7JA102                                                                                                                                Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS / HBS), 12 - 2003
Technical leaflet                                   Oil regulating valve, type ORV